CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984

January - December 2022

Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number
of Cases

All Facilities 68,574
FASCs 27,172
Hospitals 41,402

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 6,637
531 5,661
532** 6,905
534 230
535** 3,378
537 7,118
538** 509
539** 1,535
540 1,295
541 538
542 1,243
543** 6,754
544> 6,313
545 1,229
546 4,746
547 4,084
548 1,729
549 8,670

Average
Charge

$8,054
$5,832
$9,512

$9,652
$9,397
$8,079
$9,348
$12,341
$8,920
$9,821
$9,356
$7,407
$9,136
$8,499
$7,733
$5,911
$7,401
$10,746
$5,895
$8,170
$4,574

Standard
Deviation

$3,539
$2,525
$3,346

$2,525
$4,903
$3,738
$1,443
$2,753
$3,182
$1,916
$1,821
$1,750
$1,519
$3,461
$1,811
$1,901
$3,095
$1,889
$3,174
$1,682
$2,398

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$5,500
$4,350
$7,400

$6,940
$3,802
$5,500
$8,655
$10,205
$7,081
$8,591
$7,949
$5,944
$9,093
$4,779
$6,138
$4,650
$5,618
$9,878
$2,919
$6,959
$2,494

50th
$7,444
$5,500
$9,419

$9,732
$10,083
$6,600
$8,899
$12,326
$7,426
$9,935
$8,612
$7,140
$9,343
$8,034
$7,382
$4,840
$6,197
$11,441
$4,433
$7,451
$3,544

60th
$8,720
$6,138
$10,179

$10,356
$11,536
$7,180
$9,137
$12,798
$9,188
$10,256
$9,087
$7,514
$9,815
$11,120
$7,551
$5,867
$6,486
$11,518
$8,219
$8,749
$4,530

70th
$9,906
$6,998
$11,116

$10,971
$12,857
$9,299
$9,385
$13,399
$10,392
$11,028
$10,226
$8,296
$9,889
$11,417
$7,856
$6,998
$6,923
$11,749
$8,619
$9,442
$5,105

75th
$10,392
$7,081
$11,499

$11,169
$13,021
$10,415
$9,519
$13,787
$10,392
$11,384
$11,041
$8,475
$9,917
$11,524
$9,525
$7,204
$7,414
$11,862
$8,845
$9,596
$6,226

80th
$10,972
$7,081
$11,882

$11,471
$13,304
$11,061
$9,600
$14,348
$10,392
$11,537
$11,510
$9,217
$9,931
$11,811
$9,962
$7,267
$7,668
$11,911
$9,046
$9,737
$7,431

85th
$11,530
$7,426
$12,350

$11,866
$13,989
$11,812
$9,887
$15,009
$10,392
$11,706
$12,075
$9,290
$9,965
$11,937
$10,291
$7,543
$13,650
$11,941
$9,243
$9,889
$7,925

90th
$12,231
$9,688
$13,178

$12,231
$14,875
$12,684
$10,431
$15,694
$10,892
$11,915
$12,087
$10,045
$10,126
$12,140
$10,489

$8,031
$13,683
$12,099

$9,524
$10,074

$8,218

95th
$13,725
$10,392
$14,694

$13,669
$15,967
$14,892
$12,658
$16,850
$13,810
$12,547
$12,207
$10,628
$10,930
$13,754
$10,894

$8,932
$13,741
$13,055
$10,263
$10,469

$8,786




CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984 Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens

January - December 2022

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE Type of Number  Average Median Standard
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases) Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
ZIP: 530**
019 Ascension Calumet Hospital Chilton H 122 $4,005 $3,806 $1,474
414 Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown Germantown H 1,220 $6,970 $6,940 $446
043  Aurora Medical Center - Washington County Hartford H 599 $9,620 $9,393 $1,822
222 Menomonee Falls ASC Menomonee Falls F 567 $7,059 $6,472 $1,742
110  Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Mequon H 984 $10,492  $10,195 $1,977
Ozaukee
124  Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County Sheboygan H 606 $10,993  $10,924 $992
125 St Nicholas Hospital Sheboygan H 855 $10,203  $10,011 $1,414
314  Aurora Medical Center - Summit Summit H 543 $9,720 $9,880 $1,330
139  Watertown Regional Medical Center Watertown H 524 $13,335  $12,719 $1,784
151  Froedtert West Bend Hospital West Bend H 616 $11,878 $11,692 $1,025
ZIP: 531**
018  Aurora Medical Center Burlington Burlington H 1,666 $13,868 $13,318 $1,254
182  Aurora St. Luke's South Shore Cudahy H 13 $12,873 $11,381 $3,103
189  Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha Kenosha H 171 $22,012 $22,439 $1,922
305 Froedtert South Kenosha H 1,153 $11,261 $10,912 $1,595
423  Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC Oak Creek H 714 $7,326 $7,186 $1,057
433  Eye Surgery Center of Wisconsin, LLC Oak Creek H 867 $3,290 $3,098 $372
428  Aurora Pleasant Prairie Ambulatory Surgery Pleasant Prairie H 210 $9,071 $9,130 $1,131
Center
281  ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center Waukesha F 867 $3,675 $3,696 $305
ZIP: 532**
086 Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Milwaukee H 546 $10,775 $10,508 $1,740
Campus
085 Ascension St. Francis Hospital Milwaukee H 5 $8,517 $8,771 $1,468
087  Aurora St Luke's Medical Center Milwaukee H 871 $13,676 $13,250 $2,024
075  Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital Milwaukee H 7 $12,498 $10,620 $5,428
079 Froedtert Hospital Milwaukee H 595 $13,237  $11,150 $5,697
258  Froedtert Surgery Center LLC Milwaukee F 1,040 $7,147 $7,180 $359
240 Wisconsin Laser and Surgery Center, LLC Milwaukee F 3,841 $5,871 $5,500 $1,121
ZIP: 534**
302 Ascension All Saints Hospital Racine H 230 $9,348 $8,899 $1,443
ZIP: 535**
025 Memorial Hospital of Lafayette Co. Darlington H 28 $6,848 $6,849 $388
026 Upland Hills Health Inc Dodgeville H 147 $9,601 $9,646 $907
035 Fort HealthCare Fort Atkinson H 237 $11,107 $11,177 $608
048 Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville H 1,139 $14,122 $13,482 $2,692
Janesville
317 SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital Janesville H 516 $9,558 $9,324 $816
091 SSM Health Monroe Hospital Monroe H 809 $13,726 $13,433 $1,498
113  Sauk Prairie Healthcare Prairie du Sac H 156 $10,097 $10,027 $672
120 The Richland Hospital Inc Richland Center H 131 $8,638 $8,319 $2,463
132  Stoughton Hospital Association Stoughton H 215 $12,206  $12,094 $594



CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984

January - December 2022

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

231
257
21
064

ZIP:

059
108
112

ZIP:

008
010
022
037
070
111

ZIP:

001
046
095
102
122
129

ZIP:

067
101
123

ZIP:

178
133
137

ZIP:

197
041
299

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.

NovaMed Surgery Center of Madison LLP
SSM Health Davis Duehr Surgery Center
UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

538**

Grant Regional Health Center
Southwest Health

Crossing Rivers Health

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Marshfield Medical Center — Beaver Dam
Prairie Ridge Health

Gundersen Moundview Hospital and Clinics
Mile Bluff Medical Center

Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics

540**

Amery Regional Medical Center
Hudson Hospital & Clinics
Westfields Hospital & Clinic
Osceola Medical Center

River Falls Area Hospital

St Croix Health

541**

Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

St Clare Memorial Hospital
ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**

Froedtert Holy Family Memorial

Door County Medical Center

Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center
St Mary's Hospital Medical Center
Tower Clock Surgery Center

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Lancaster
Platteville
Prairie du Chien

Baraboo
Beaver Dam
Columbus
Friendship
Mauston
Portage

Amery

Hudson

New Richmond
Osceola

River Falls

St Croix Falls

Marinette
Oconto Falls
Shawano

Manitowoc
Sturgeon Bay
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
F 3,870 $7,310 $7,081 $562
F 670 $7,600 $6,218 $1,786
F 2,384 $11,140 $10,392 $2,135
H 192 $18,335 $15,345 $9,633
H 78 $6,746 $6,373 $796
H 335 $10,873 $10,736 $1,190
H 96 $8,648 $8,583 $1,048
H 395 $8,660 $8,452 $1,151
H 427 $11,767 $12,077 $1,266
H 160 $8,029 $7,952 $393
H 35 $10,366  $10,298 $251
H 213 $7,948 $7,785 $673
H 305 $8,445 $8,435 $551
H 182 $9,070 $9,249 $446
H 73 $4,401 $4,363 $436
H 92 $8,295 $8,315 $455
H 140 $10,563 $10,531 $570
H 413 $7,357 $7,201 $827
H 395 $5,923 $5,914 $407
H 421 $9,804 $9,816 $876
H 78 $6,520 $6,498 $617
H 39 $7,153 $6,989 $571
H 280 $8,471 $7,835 $2,466
H 460 $4,772 $4,679 $271
H 503 $11,923 $11,595 $1,305
H 2,513 $8,542 $7,668 $1,572
H 1,052 $10,229 $10,088 $694
F 3,189 $6,271 $6,138 $360



CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984

January - December 2022

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

002
069
071
074
093
264
131
335

297
249
155
262

ZIP:

323
106
118
278

ZIP:

014
056
057
127
135
138

ZIP:

198
294
020
027
322
029
073

130
152

ZIP:

006
009
038
044
119
128
134

544**

Aspirus Langlade Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
Aspirus Merrill Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville
Ambulatory Surgical Center of Stevens Point
Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital

Marshfield Medical Center-River Region at
Stevens Point

EC Laser and Surgery Institute of WI, LLC
Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc
Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids

545**

Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls
Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital
Northwoods Surgery Center

546**

Black River Memorial Hospital
Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse
Mayo Clinic Health System - Sparta
Tomah Health

Vernon Memorial Healthcare

547**

OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

Independent Surgery Center, LLC

St Joseph's Hospital

AdventHealth Durand

Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire
Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar in
Menomonie

Aspirus Stanley Hospital

Gundersen Tri-County Hospital and Clinics

548**
Memorial Medical Center

Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland in Barron

Burnett Medical Center

Hayward Area Memorial Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
Spooner Health

St Mary's Hospital of Superior

Antigo
Marshfield
Medford
Merrill
Neillsville
Stevens Point
Stevens Point
Stevens Point

Wausau
Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Park Falls
Rhinelander
Woodruff

Black River Falls
La Crosse

La Crosse
Sparta

Tomah

Viroqua

Altoona
Chippewa Falls
Chippewa Falls
Durand

Eau Claire

Eau Claire
Menomonie

Stanley
Whitehall

Ashland
Barron
Grantsburg
Hayward
Rice Lake
Spooner
Superior

Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 285 $6,468 $6,304 $683
H 812 $7,776 $7,290 $1,794
H 246 $4,751 $4,502 $1,013
H 102 $6,262 $6,087 $1,030
H 55 $7,463  $7,241 $827
F 240 $4,897  $4,840 $213
H 685 $8,015  $7,941  $1,132
H 39 $7,392  $7,240 $402
F 3,158 $4,653 $4,650 $454
F 324 $8,434 $6,998 $2,957
H 222 $7,280 $6,648 $2,153
F 145 $6,517 $6,517 $0
H 215 $13,783 $13,687 $1,125
H 33 $7,939 $7,508 $1,077
H 451 $6,155 $6,077 $981
F 530 $5,839 $5,630 $707
H 62 $3,764 $3,698 $317
H 3,489 $11,557 $11,527 $1,028
H 559 $9,492 $9,265 $1,061
H 359 $9,356 $8,937 $856
H 82 $7,547 $7,165 $947
H 195 $5,949 $5,851 $538
H 660 $3,285 $3,125 $455
F 1,610 $3,309 $2,919 $908
H 269 $8,980 $8,649 $1,818
H 86 $10,095 $9,526 $972
H 57 $8,717 $8,709 $328
H 79 $11,609 $9,336 $5,164
H 1,186 $9,190 $9,017 $871
H 70 $7,989 $7,423 $1,479
H 67 $6,351 $6,365 $217
H 346 $9,648 $9,575 $628
H 63 $9,778 $9,739 $319
H 55 $7,035 $6,893 $420
H 238 $10,242 $9,904 $1,638
H 360 $7,439 $7,426 $62
H 226 $6,276 $6,057 $976
H 441 $7,370 $7,057 $1,156



CPT/HCPCS Code: 66984

January - December 2022

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 549*

289 Alexander Eye Surgery Center, LLC

004 Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

260 Pinnacle Cataract & Laser Institute LLC

013 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.

034 SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

094 ThedaCare Medical Center - New London

234  Ambulatory Surgery Center LLC

103 Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus

303  Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh

142 ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca

Appleton
Appleton

Appleton
Berlin

Fond du Lac
New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Oshkosh
Waupaca

Cataract Surgery W/Intraocular Lens

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
F 266 $4,470  $4,500 $300
H 1,185 $5,254  $4,673  $1,534
F 3,217 $2,673 $2,494 $345
H 407 $4,918 $4,834 $223
H 1,260 $8,448 $8,361 $1,525
H 23 $7,270 $7,289 $248
F 1,252 $2,851 $2,624 $390
H 125 $3,361 $3,101 $899
H 524 $8,032 $7,948 $493
H 411 $6,404 $6,215 $1,043



