Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	Average	Standard									
	of Cases	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	68,574	\$8,054	\$3,539	\$5,500	\$7,444	\$8,720	\$9,906	\$10,392	\$10,972	\$11,530	\$12,231	\$13,725
FASCs	27,172	\$5,832	\$2,525	\$4,350	\$5,500	\$6,138	\$6,998	\$7,081	\$7,081	\$7,426	\$9,688	\$10,392
Hospitals	41,402	\$9,512	\$3,346	\$7,400	\$9,419	\$10,179	\$11,116	\$11,499	\$11,882	\$12,350	\$13,178	\$14,694
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												•
530**	6,637	\$9,652	\$2,525	\$6,940	\$9,732	\$10,356	\$10,971	\$11,169	\$11,471	\$11,866	\$12,231	\$13,669
531**	5,661	\$9,397	\$4,903	\$3,802	\$10,083	\$11,536	\$12,857	\$13,021	\$13,304	\$13,989	\$14,875	\$15,967
532**	6,905	\$8,079	\$3,738	\$5,500	\$6,600	\$7,180	\$9,299	\$10,415	\$11,061	\$11,812	\$12,684	\$14,892
534**	230	\$9,348	\$1,443	\$8,655	\$8,899	\$9,137	\$9,385	\$9,519	\$9,600	\$9,887	\$10,431	\$12,658
535**	3,378	\$12,341	\$2,753	\$10,205	\$12,326	\$12,798	\$13,399	\$13,787	\$14,348	\$15,009	\$15,694	\$16,850
537**	7,118	\$8,920	\$3,182	\$7,081	\$7,426	\$9,188	\$10,392	\$10,392	\$10,392	\$10,392	\$10,892	\$13,810
538**	509	\$9,821	\$1,916	\$8,591	\$9,935	\$10,256	\$11,028	\$11,384	\$11,537	\$11,706	\$11,915	\$12,547
539**	1,535	\$9,356	\$1,821	\$7,949	\$8,612	\$9,087	\$10,226	\$11,041	\$11,510	\$12,075	\$12,087	\$12,207
540**	1,295	\$7,407	\$1,750	\$5,944	\$7,140	\$7,514	\$8,296	\$8,475	\$9,217	\$9,290	\$10,045	\$10,628
541**	538	\$9,136	\$1,519	\$9,093	\$9,343	\$9,815	\$9,889	\$9,917	\$9,931	\$9,965	\$10,126	\$10,930
542**	1,243	\$8,499	\$3,461	\$4,779	\$8,034	\$11,120	\$11,417	\$11,524	\$11,811	\$11,937	\$12,140	\$13,754
543**	6,754	\$7,733	\$1,811	\$6,138	\$7,382	\$7,551	\$7,856	\$9,525	\$9,962	\$10,291	\$10,489	\$10,894
544**	6,313	\$5,911	\$1,901	\$4,650	\$4,840	\$5,867	\$6,998	\$7,204	\$7,267	\$7,543	\$8,031	\$8,932
545**	1,229	\$7,401	\$3,095	\$5,618	\$6,197	\$6,486	\$6,923	\$7,414	\$7,668	\$13,650	\$13,683	\$13,741
546**	4,746	\$10,746	\$1,889	\$9,878	\$11,441	\$11,518	\$11,749	\$11,862	\$11,911	\$11,941	\$12,099	\$13,055
547**	4,084	\$5,895	\$3,174	\$2,919	\$4,433	\$8,219	\$8,619	\$8,845	\$9,046	\$9,243	\$9,524	\$10,263
548**	1,729	\$8,170	\$1,682	\$6,959	\$7,451	\$8,749	\$9,442	\$9,596	\$9,737	\$9,889	\$10,074	\$10,469
549**	8,670	\$4,574	\$2,398	\$2,494	\$3,544	\$4,530	\$5,105	\$6,226	\$7,431	\$7,925	\$8,218	\$8,786

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation	
ZIP:	530**						
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	122	\$4,005	\$3,806	\$1,474
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	н	1,220	\$6,970	\$6,940	\$446
043	Aurora Medical Center - Washington County	Hartford	Н	599	\$9,620	\$9,393	\$1,822
222	Menomonee Falls ASC	Menomonee Falls	F	567	\$7,059	\$6,472	\$1,742
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	984	\$10,492	\$10,195	\$1,977
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	Н	606	\$10,993	\$10,924	\$992
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	855	\$10,203	\$10,011	\$1,414
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	Н	543	\$9,720	\$9,880	\$1,330
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	524	\$13,335	\$12,719	\$1,784
151	Froedtert West Bend Hospital	West Bend	Н	616	\$11,878	\$11,692	\$1,025
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	1,666	\$13,868	\$13,318	\$1,254
182	Aurora St. Luke's South Shore	Cudahy	Н	13	\$12,873	\$11,381	\$3,103
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	171	\$22,012	\$22,439	\$1,922
305	Froedtert South	Kenosha	Н	1,153	\$11,261	\$10,912	\$1,595
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	714	\$7,326	\$7,186	\$1,057
433	Eye Surgery Center of Wisconsin, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	867	\$3,290	\$3,098	\$372
428	Aurora Pleasant Prairie Ambulatory Surgery Center	Pleasant Prairie	Н	210	\$9,071	\$9,130	\$1,131
281	ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	867	\$3,675	\$3,696	\$305
ZIP:	532**						
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	546	\$10,775	\$10,508	\$1,740
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	5	\$8,517	\$8,771	\$1,468
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	871	\$13,676	\$13,250	\$2,024
075	Children's Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	7	\$12,498	\$10,620	\$5,428
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	595	\$13,237	\$11,150	\$5,697
258	Froedtert Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	1,040	\$7,147	\$7,180	\$359
240	Wisconsin Laser and Surgery Center, LLC	Milwaukee	F	3,841	\$5,871	\$5,500	\$1,121
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	230	\$9,348	\$8,899	\$1,443
ZIP:							
025	Memorial Hospital of Lafayette Co.	Darlington	Н	28	\$6,848	\$6,849	\$388
026	Upland Hills Health Inc	Dodgeville	Н	147	\$9,601	\$9,646	\$907
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	237	\$11,107	\$11,177	\$608
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	1,139	\$14,122	\$13,482	\$2,692
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	516	\$9,558	\$9,324	\$816
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	809	\$13,726	\$13,433	\$1,498
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	156	\$10,097	\$10,027	\$672
120	The Richland Hospital Inc	Richland Center	Н	131	\$8,638	\$8,319	\$2,463
132	Stoughton Hospital Association	Stoughton	Н	215	\$12,206	\$12,094	\$594

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP: 231 257 211 064 ZIP: 059	Madison Surgery Center, Inc. NovaMed Surgery Center of Madison LLP SSM Health Davis Duehr Surgery Center UW Hospital and Clinics Authority 538**	Madison Madison Madison Madison	F F H	3,870 670 2,384 192	\$7,310 \$7,600 \$11,140 \$18,335	\$7,081 \$6,218 \$10,392 \$15,345	\$562 \$1,786 \$2,135 \$9,633 \$796
108	Grant Regional Health Center Southwest Health	Lancaster Platteville	H H	78 335	\$6,746 \$10,873	\$6,373 \$10,736	\$790 \$1,190
112	Crossing Rivers Health	Prairie du Chien	н	96	\$8,648	\$8,583	\$1,048
ZIP: 008 010 022 037 070 111	539** SSM Health St. Clare Hospital – Baraboo Marshfield Medical Center – Beaver Dam Prairie Ridge Health Gundersen Moundview Hospital and Clinics Mile Bluff Medical Center Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Baraboo Beaver Dam Columbus Friendship Mauston Portage	н н н н н н	395 427 160 35 213 305	\$8,660 \$11,767 \$8,029 \$10,366 \$7,948 \$8,445	\$8,452 \$12,077 \$7,952 \$10,298 \$7,785 \$8,435	\$1,151 \$1,266 \$393 \$251 \$673 \$551
ZIP:	540**						
001 046 095 102 122 129	Amery Regional Medical Center Hudson Hospital & Clinics Westfields Hospital & Clinic Osceola Medical Center River Falls Area Hospital St Croix Health	Amery Hudson New Richmond Osceola River Falls St Croix Falls	н н н н н н н	182 73 92 140 413 395	\$9,070 \$4,401 \$8,295 \$10,563 \$7,357 \$5,923	\$9,249 \$4,363 \$8,315 \$10,531 \$7,201 \$5,914	\$446 \$436 \$455 \$570 \$827 \$407
ZIP: 067	541** Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	н	421	\$9,804	\$9,816	\$876
101 123	St Clare Memorial Hospital ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Oconto Falls Shawano	H H	78 39	\$6,520 \$7,153	\$6,498 \$6,989	\$617 \$571
123 ZIP: 178 133 137	542** Froedtert Holy Family Memorial Door County Medical Center Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County	Manitowoc Sturgeon Bay Two Rivers	н н н	280 460 503	\$8,471 \$4,772 \$11,923	\$0,989 \$7,835 \$4,679 \$11,595	\$2,466 \$271 \$1,305
ZIP: 197 041 299	543** Aurora BayCare Medical Center St Mary's Hospital Medical Center Tower Clock Surgery Center	Green Bay Green Bay Green Bay	H H F	2,513 1,052 3,189	\$8,542 \$10,229 \$6,271	\$7,668 \$10,088 \$6,138	\$1,572 \$694 \$360

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	285	\$6,468	\$6,304	\$683
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	812	\$7,776	\$7,290	\$1,794
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	246	\$4,751	\$4,502	\$1,013
074	Aspirus Merrill Hospital	Merrill	н	102	\$6,262	\$6,087	\$1,030
093	Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville	Neillsville	Н	55	\$7,463	\$7,241	\$827
264	Ambulatory Surgical Center of Stevens Point	Stevens Point	F	240	\$4,897	\$4,840	\$213
131	Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	685	\$8,015	\$7,941	\$1,132
335	Marshfield Medical Center-River Region at Stevens Point	Stevens Point	Н	39	\$7,392	\$7,240	\$402
297	EC Laser and Surgery Institute of WI, LLC	Wausau	F	3,158	\$4,653	\$4,650	\$454
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	324	\$8,434	\$6,998	\$2,957
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	222	\$7,280	\$6,648	\$2,153
262	Surgery Center of Wisconsin Rapids	Wisconsin Rapids	F	145	\$6,517	\$6,517	\$0
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	Н	215	\$13,783	\$13,687	\$1,125
106	Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls	Park Falls	Н	33	\$7,939	\$7,508	\$1,077
118	Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital	Rhinelander	Н	451	\$6,155	\$6,077	\$981
278	Northwoods Surgery Center	Woodruff	F	530	\$5,839	\$5,630	\$707
ZIP:	546**						
014	Black River Memorial Hospital	Black River Falls	Н	62	\$3,764	\$3,698	\$317
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	3,489	\$11,557	\$11,527	\$1,028
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	559	\$9,492	\$9,265	\$1,061
127	Mayo Clinic Health System - Sparta	Sparta	Н	359	\$9,356	\$8,937	\$856
135	Tomah Health	Tomah	Н	82	\$7,547	\$7,165	\$947
138	Vernon Memorial Healthcare	Viroqua	Н	195	\$5,949	\$5,851	\$538
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	660	\$3,285	\$3,125	\$455
294	Independent Surgery Center, LLC	Chippewa Falls	F	1,610	\$3,309	\$2,919	\$908
020	St Joseph's Hospital	Chippewa Falls	Н	269	\$8,980	\$8,649	\$1,818
027	AdventHealth Durand	Durand	Н	86	\$10,095	\$9,526	\$972
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	57	\$8,717	\$8,709	\$328
029	Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	79	\$11,609	\$9,336	\$5,164
073	Mayo Clinic Health System - Red Cedar in Menomonie	Menomonie	Н	1,186	\$9,190	\$9,017	\$871
130	Aspirus Stanley Hospital	Stanley	Н	70	\$7,989	\$7,423	\$1,479
152	Gundersen Tri-County Hospital and Clinics	Whitehall	Н	67	\$6,351	\$6,365	\$217
ZIP:	548**						
006	Memorial Medical Center	Ashland	Н	346	\$9,648	\$9,575	\$628
009	Mayo Clinic Health System - Northland in Barron	Barron	Н	63	\$9,778	\$9,739	\$319
038	Burnett Medical Center	Grantsburg	Н	55	\$7,035	\$6,893	\$420
044	Hayward Area Memorial Hospital	Hayward	Н	238	\$10,242	\$9,904	\$1,638
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	360	\$7,439	\$7,426	\$62
128	Spooner Health	Spooner	Н	226	\$6,276	\$6,057	\$976
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	441	\$7,370	\$7,057	\$1,156

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	549**						
289	Alexander Eye Surgery Center, LLC	Appleton	F	266	\$4,470	\$4,500	\$300
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	1,185	\$5,254	\$4,673	\$1,534
260	Pinnacle Cataract & Laser Institute LLC	Appleton	F	3,217	\$2,673	\$2,494	\$345
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	407	\$4,918	\$4,834	\$223
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	Н	1,260	\$8,448	\$8,361	\$1,525
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	23	\$7,270	\$7,289	\$248
234	Ambulatory Surgery Center LLC	Oshkosh	F	1,252	\$2,851	\$2,624	\$390
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	125	\$3,361	\$3,101	\$899
303	Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	524	\$8,032	\$7,948	\$493
142	ThedaCare Medical Center - Waupaca	Waupaca	Н	411	\$6,404	\$6,215	\$1,043